

## University of Kota, Kota



MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, Kota.
Ph No.-0744-2472934 e-mail ID:- Registrar@uok.ac.in

NIB NO. F ()258,259,260,264/Estate/UOK/2024/3)56

Date 2 39 7 /2024

NIB No. 09/ 2024-25

"NOTICE INVITING Bid"

University of Kota, Kota invites tender/bid under Rajasthan Transparency in Public Procurement Act, 2012 & Rules, 2013 for the followings works from experienced, technically and financially sound & Registered reputed bidders in any central govt dept/state govt. dept/govt. undertaking /govt. autonomous bodies in relevant category:-

S.No.	Name of work	scope of work	Estimated cost	Bid security/Earnest money	Tender fee	Work Completion Period
01	"Annual contract for cleaning of PVC water tank placed at terrace of various buildings every three months & under ground water tanks in every in months during the year at the campus of University of Kota, Kota"	As per BOQ	Rs.4,99,000.00	Rs. 9980.00	Rs. 500/-	One year
02	"Operation Annual Repair & Maintenance Work for Sanitary System and Water Supply System of various existing Buildings for the year 2024-25 at University of Kota, Kota"	As per BOQ	Rs.3,66,000.00	Rs. 7320.00	Rs. 500/-	One year
03	"Annual Repair & Maintenance work for Sanitary System and Water Supply System of Various existing Buildings for the year 2024-25 at University of Kota, Kota"	As per BOQ	Rs.3,78,487.00	Rs. 7570.00	Rs. 500/-	One year
4	"Annual Maintenance Contract for Submersible map installed in Tube wells with various buildings for 2024-25 (one year) at the University of Kota."	As per BOQ	Rs.3,11,000.00	Rs 6220.00	Rs. 500/-	One year

Important dates & instructions for downloading/obtaining and submitting the tenders are as follows:-

Date and time of downloading of bid document from University website <u>www.uok.ac.in.</u> OR http.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in OR may be obtained from the office of the Registrar university of kota, kota MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, Kota

24/07/2024 (1.00PM) to 30/07/2024 (5:00 PM)



Registrar Dated:

No. F-( )258,259,260,264/Estate/UOK/2024/ Copy to following for information and necessary action please.

- 1 P.S. to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, U.O.K., Kota.
- 2. Comptroller U.O.K., Kota.
- 3. Dy. Registrar G.A.D. U.O.K., Kota.
- 4. Estate officer UOK Kota for uploading NIB &Tender documents of concerning work on website w.w.w.uok.ac.in & http.sppp.rajasthan.gov.in and in one local news paper through advertising agency authorised by the university by annual rate contract.
- 5. P.A. to Registrar, U.O.K., Kota.
- 6. Notice board of the U.O.K., Kota.
- 7. Concerned File.

Registrar